

## Ministry of Education Center for Taiwan Academic Research Ethics Education Declaration

- 1. I will follow the principle of honesty, responsibility, justice, and confidentiality and use the resources and services provided by the Center for Taiwan Academic Research Ethics Education in good faith.
- 2. I confirm that all the personal information provided herein, including but not limited to name, identity, institution, specialization, ID number, email address, etc., is true and correct.
- 3. I understand and comply with the academic ethics standard. I shall take the courses myself and take the exams honestly.
- 4. I understand and agree with the contents of the "Center for Taiwan Academic Research Ethics Education: Personal Information Collection Statement and Consent" and "Center for Taiwan Academic Research Ethics Education: The Right to Privacy and Information Security Policy."
- 5. I agree that AREE may revoke any certificate granted, delete course and test records, or suspend or delete the account if any cheat or falsification is proved to be true.

By choosing "Agree," you acknowledge that you have understood and agreed to be bound by this declaration. By choosing "Disagree," we will discontinue providing our services. You may search for other courses or contact your school or institution for further information. Please click Inquiry for contact information. For those who opt "Disagree," you may re-make your decision next time you log in.

Agree.

Disagree.

\* The Chinese version of this document shall prevail in case of any discrepancy or inconsistency between Chinese version and its English translation.